

A message from: Assemblyman Steve Stern:

PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

TidmassA ant to tadmaM

"We are all feeling the impact of taxes and inflation at the pump, the supermarket or as small-business owners. As we sit at our kitchen tables, wondering what bill to set aside, or what purchase to delay, these pressures are all too real. I know how these challenges affect our daily lives. That's why I have been working hard to deliver real meaningful relief for our community."



Questions? Concerns? My office is here to help.

95 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 100 | Melville, NY 11747 631-271-8025 | sterns@nyassembly.gov

Assemblyman Steve Stern



Preserving Our Suburban Quality of Life Assemblyman Steve Stern



– Assemblyman Steve Stern



Assemblyman Steve Stern: Your strong voice for Huntington Station

- ✓ Accelerated middle-class tax cuts, delivering the **lowest tax rate in the last** 70 years.
- ✓ Protected homeowners by making the **New York State Property Tax Cap** permanent.
- ✓ **Delivered a Real Property Tax Rebate** for homeowners eligible for STAR and Enhanced STAR.
- ✓ **Suspended the State Gas Sales Tax** to reduce prices at the pump.
- ✓ Expanded the **Child Tax Credit and Earned Income Tax Credit**.
- ✓ **Expanded Small Business Tax Cuts** to support the businesses that are the heart of our community.
- ✓ **Increased funding for the Tuition Assistance Program** to make college more affordable.
- ✓ **Expanded the Child Care Assistance Program**, to provide help for working parents.



was proud to join Assembly Speaker Heastie to present a \$1 million grant to the Dolan Family Health Center.



I joined Dolores "Dee" Thompson, Vice-President of the Huntington Station BID,

Steve Stern Delivers for Huntington Station

- ✓ Secured \$22 million for critical sewer infrastructure for Huntington sole-source aquifer.
- to keep our community safe.
- Provided \$1 million in funding for the new state-of-the-art Dolan Family health care to underserved residents.
- ✓ Secured critical funding for the Huntington Community First Aid Squad to



Announcing \$22 million for critical sewer infrastructure with community leader Willie Perez to protect our water quality and move the



I was pleased Farth Day Clean-Ur

Station. This project will dramatically move Huntington Station revitalization forward, attract new businesses and restaurants, and protect our precious

✓ Delivered over \$1 million in historic funding for the Suffolk County Police Department Second Precinct for state-of-the-art technology, including ShotSpotter and mobile license plate readers for our local law enforcement

Health Center in the heart of Huntington Station to provide high-quality

support the heroes of our community and their mission to keep all of us safe.

June Hunt Margolin and Huntington Matters for an



Assemblyman Stern with communit advocate Pilar Moya.